

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1388

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “exempting” in line 3 down through “possession” in line 4 and substitute “providing that when possession of a vehicle that is salvage”; in line 4, after “owner” insert “of the vehicle”; in line 5, after the first “company” insert “, the insurance company is not considered to have acquired the vehicle”; strike beginning with the second “a” in line 7 down through “certain” in line 8 and substitute “that the”; in line 8, after “notice” insert “from an insurance company to the Administration”; in the same line, after “a” insert “certain”; in the same line, strike the first “to”; in line 9, after “notice” insert “to the Administration”; in the same line, after the third “a” insert “certain”; and in line 11, after the second “a” insert “certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 34, strike “SALVAGE”; and in the same line, after “VEHICLE” insert “DESCRIBED IN PARAGRAPH (2)(II)1 OF THIS SUBSECTION”.